493

March,24,1942 ,
J.Claude Johnson
Board met at 10.00 A.M. Present John M,Wible
. . . S . . J'Frank Combs P
Minutes of preceding meeting read and approved. S , }
Miss L.M.Dent,Superintendent of Schools discussed the 1942 school levy
with the board. Miss Dent sald the higher pay belng offered by the war
industries, and Goverment work was threatening to take away our
Teachers, and she asked the Board to levy $4000.00 to enable her to pay
a benus te the Peachers, and to levy $800.00 for an artesian well at
Margaret Brent High Bchool,and for $200.00 for interest on debt. The
Board refused to include any of the above items in the levy.

The Clerk was instructed to write the Legislative Councll and urge

that the State make some provision for increased compensation for the
Teachers during the War Emergency. ,
Mr.A.F.King,Director,Civilian Defense submitted a sample indentificatin
card te be bssued to those entitled te be on the road during black euts
er alr ralds. Board approved the design of the carad.

On the certificates of Dr.Arthur Hebb and DrRobert T.Fuchs the Board
ggmgé:tcd Eugene A.Fenwick to Crownsville State Hospltal,as of March

»1942. . .

Mr, Muller from the State Tax Commission met with the Board and
instructed the County assessors In thelr work for the new assessment.

Received fpom:

State of Md. (S.R.C.),Debt service _ - $5140.00/
Leola Saxen,ona/c,Ennells Prop,8th Dist. $10,00 v

Louis Campbell,F.E.& R.I.Smith Prep,8th Dist. 24,77{/

Jas Breoks,on a/c,Robt Breoks prop,lst Dist. 5.00

J.Julius Johnson,Phone call & exten,charge 1.80Y

State of Md.(Gom.MotorVeh.) Feb.Auto cases 46,00 v/

Lleyd Hammett,Maint,Edmund Hammett,State Hosp,l month 30.00
Wm,.E.Clarke,Sher,3 fine # 3 Crim.Appea,State vs Dent 50.00V

-------- $16?0‘57
Passed and paild the following accounts:
_ C.G,.F. |
Norris & Norris 3905 $2.80v
C & P Tel. Co. 8 28,25V, .
Meyer & Thalheimer 7 7.34Y
Robt, 8, Burroughs 8 50,00 Y
J.Ralph Abell , 9 75,00V
Benj.H.Duke,Custodian 3910 8,33V
Burreughs Add.Mch.Co. 1l 2,75v
B.Goodwin,etal 3912-3913 8,20V
J.Bernard Geodwin 4 8.50 vV
Harvey W.Hilton,et al 3915-3918 5.80V
J.Bernard Geodwin,et al 3919-3929 46,30V
C.Henry Camalier 3930 80,00 V'
Jno.M,Wible 1 4,50V
-------- $301.77
Cash Order
Dog Fund 899 Oscar Gatton $21.007
1941 Levy
Custodidn 414 Benj.H.Duke $18.66 Y
Clerk 5 " 85.355
Jaller 6 Howard Buekler 1O.OOV/
Janitor 7 " 30.00
--------- $139.99
1942 Levy
Contz (erk{a1//

.




494

1942 Cont.Fund (Spec.Accts) 279 St.Marys Hospital
New Assess, - 280 W.H.Knight
1942 Cont,Fund §Sher1ff) 1 Wm,.E,.Clarke

" Atty Accts) 2 Dorsey & Welner

0. A‘ R'
122
A.D.C.

" 122
A.D.B.
" 120
Admin
" 121
G.P.A
" 187
Smith's Inc. (For C.D.) 8

St.Mary's Ce.Wel.Bd.

Board adjourned at 3.30 P.M.

3381 OOJ/
45. oo‘/
210,50
100, OO
--------- $756.50

$458,33"
$78. 617
$21.70
| $175.oo
$134.50"

970.00¢
--------- $404.50

b 1 10




	225 31
	225 32

